2006.11.07 09:47:35 Kansas Corporation Commission 787 Susan K. Duffy

## THE STATE CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 0 6 2006

Before Commissioners:

Brian J. Moline, Chair Robert E. Krehbiel, Commissioner Michael Moffet, Commissioner

usen Tak Docket Room

In the Matter of the Investigation to Address Obligations of VoIP Providers with Respect to the KUSF ) **G IMT** ) Docket No. 07**-SW**BT-432-GIT

## ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF <u>NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS, INC.</u>

COMES NOW NuVox Communications, Inc. (hereinafter "NuVox"), by and through its

attorneys, Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP, and hereby makes its Entry of Appearance in

the above-captioned matter for all purposes. Please mail all pleadings and correspondence to:

Mark P. Johnson Matthew L. Faul Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP 4520 Main Street, Suite 1100 Kansas City, Missouri 64111

and

Edward J. Cadieux NuVox Communications, Inc. 16090 Swingley Road, Suite 450 Chesterfield, MO 63017 Respectfully Submitted,

Mark P Johnson, KS #22289 Matthew L. Faul, KS #22413 Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP 4520 Main Street, Suite 1100 Kansas City, Missouri 64111 816.460.2400 816.531.7545 Facsimile mjohnson@sonnenschein.com mfaul@sonnenschein.com

and

Edward Cadieux NuVox Communications, Inc. 16090 Swingley Road, Suite 450 Chesterfield, MO 63017 636.537.5743 636.733.5743 Facsimile ecadieux@nuvox.com

ATTORNEYS FOR NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

## **VERIFICATION**

STATE OF MISSOURI ) ) SS: COUNTY OF JACKSON )

COMES NOW Mark P. Johnson, being of lawful age and duly sworn, who swears and affirms as follows:

- 1. My name is Mark P. Johnson, and I am an attorney for NuVox Communications, Inc. In that capacity, I am authorized to verify this Entry of Appearance and the information contained therein.
- 2. The information contained in this Entry of Appearance is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Mark P. Johnson

Subscribed and sworn to before me this  $\frac{2^{24}}{2}$  day of November, 2006.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

ERIN B. MILLER Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires: June 29, 2007

## **Certificate of Mailing**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing was served via U.S. mail, First-Class, postage prepaid on each of the following parties on this 6th day of November, 2006:

Bret Lawson, Assistant General Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604-4027

Steven Rarrick, Attorney Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604

Attorney for NaVox Communications, Inc.